FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECO	08-05-	-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Express Mail No.: <u>EV130049447US</u>						
Tab sellings 102178428						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toshio Tsunoda 17-23-12		2 40	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GE Yokogawa Medical Systems, Limited			
		17				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes 🗔 No			Internal Address:			
2 Natura of convenience			Street Addres	s: <u>7-127, Asahigaok</u>	a 4-chome, Hino-shi	
Nature of conveyance:						
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		Country: Tokyo 191-8503, JAPAN			
☐ Other						
Execution Date: May 9, 2002			Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 9, 2002</u>						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	10/20214:	2	3. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Patrick W. Rasche			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\u00e40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>			☐ Enclosed			
			☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600			. Deposit accou	unt number:		
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102			_01-2384			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
08/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000111 012384	10202142					
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. Patrick W. Rasche	d belief, the foreg	ioing information is	s true and correc	at and any attached c	copy is a true copy of the July 23, 2002	
Name of Person Signing		Signa	ture		Date	
	Total number of pa	ages including cover she	eet, attachments, and	d document. 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled: PROTOCOL/MEDICAL IMAGE REGISTRATION METHOD, MEDICAL IMAGE PROVISION METHOD, PROTOCOL UTILIZATION METHOD, PROTOCOL/MEDICAL IMAGE REGISTRATION SYSTEM, MEDICAL IMAGE PROVISION SYSTEM, PROTOCOL UTILIZATION SYSTEM, VENDOR TERMINAL, USER TERMINAL, AND PROTOCOL MANAGEMENT SERVER (16NM01009), invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Tokyo	Japan on May 4, 2002
Name Toshio Tsunoda	Signature Justo Tombos Systems, Ltd.
Address CE Volvegove Medical	Systems I tel
Address GE Tokogawa Medicar	Systems, Ltd.
	home, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan
	•
Executed at	Japan on
Name	Signature
Address	

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013140 FRAME: 0137